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2025 SSA Summer Shootout

5K Arena, Bladenboro NC

May 31 - June 1, 2025

H i g h   P o i n t s   S u m m a r y

2025 Jun 07 1:10pm

Amateur 2 & Under High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

14 UnZipped At Midnight Gina Smiley 17.00

618 Peptos Gonna Smokem Jessica Lee 15.00

278 Smart Cats Bank It Charity Carroll 12.00

8 Crome Guns Hannah Oberman 10.00

232 Magnum Sparklin Chic Erin Quinn 6.00

Amateur Cattle Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Wesley Quinn 27.00

235 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 17.00

688 Dualin Alley Cats Paxton Myers 14.00

340 Splinter Rey Ava Rose M. Heilig 10.00

118 Miss Smokin Dog Adrienne H. Van Vlake 10.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Patty Lewis 5.00

233 MW Safari Whiz Steve Sours 4.00

230 Gideon Rey Paul M. Casper 3.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Charity Carroll 1.00

Amateur Jr. Horse Cattle High-Po

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

10 Dolly Danny Blackburn 24.00

143 Chief Anthony Dodson 19.00

368 Homegrown Supermodel Kristina Sessoms 8.00

668 CNN Spoons Catsmokie Jessica Lee 4.00

Amateur Jr. Horse Overall HP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

10 Dolly Danny Blackburn 49.00

143 Chief Anthony Dodson 44.00

368 Homegrown Supermodel Kristina Sessoms 33.00
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668 CNN Spoons Catsmokie Jessica Lee 19.00

Amateur Jr. Horse Show Class HP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

10 Dolly Danny Blackburn 25.00

143 Chief Anthony Dodson 25.00

368 Homegrown Supermodel Kristina Sessoms 25.00

668 CNN Spoons Catsmokie Jessica Lee 15.00

Amateur Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Wesley Quinn 54.00

688 Dualin Alley Cats Paxton Myers 37.00

235 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 34.00

118 Miss Smokin Dog Adrienne H. Van Vlake 32.00

340 Splinter Rey Ava Rose M. Heilig 10.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Patty Lewis 5.00

233 MW Safari Whiz Steve Sours 4.00

230 Gideon Rey Paul M. Casper 3.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Drew Lopes 3.00

12 Doc Jesse Duck Paul M. Casper 2.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Charity Carroll 1.00

Amateur Show Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Wesley Quinn 27.00

688 Dualin Alley Cats Paxton Myers 23.00

118 Miss Smokin Dog Adrienne H. Van Vlake 22.00

235 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 17.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Drew Lopes 3.00

12 Doc Jesse Duck Paul M. Casper 2.00

Jr. Youth Cattle Class High-Poin

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

271 Rebell At Heart Lainey Carroll 11.00

9 JR Color Me Smart Anderson Lee 9.00

595 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 9.00

692 Rubys Metal Cat Emily Boykin 8.00
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594 Pudden Olena Whitley Souther 7.00

15 Docs Dualin It Fancy Anna Kain 6.00

639 Senior Otie Quixote Alli Jackson 6.00

222 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 5.00

640 King of Hearts Finleigh Herring 1.00

Jr. Youth Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

595 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 28.00

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Hadley Quinn 23.00

222 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 18.00

692 Rubys Metal Cat Emily Boykin 17.00

639 Senior Otie Quixote Alli Jackson 16.00

594 Pudden Olena Whitley Souther 16.00

271 Rebell At Heart Lainey Carroll 11.00

229 Rocky Lainey Carroll 10.00

9 JR Color Me Smart Anderson Lee 9.00

640 King of Hearts Finleigh Herring 7.00

15 Docs Dualin It Fancy Anna Kain 6.00

691 Whizin Pepto Emily Boykin 6.00

Jr. Youth Show Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Hadley Quinn 23.00

595 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 19.00

222 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 13.00

639 Senior Otie Quixote Alli Jackson 10.00

229 Rocky Lainey Carroll 10.00

692 Rubys Metal Cat Emily Boykin 9.00

594 Pudden Olena Whitley Souther 9.00

691 Whizin Pepto Emily Boykin 6.00

640 King of Hearts Finleigh Herring 6.00

Jr. Youth W/T Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

259 Breezy Pep Olena Tucker Quinn 12.00
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Novice Cattle Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

1300 Khromed With Desire Olivia Williams 24.00

248 Mr Smooth Gin Courtny N. Nobles 14.00

244 Barbie Cristen Sala 13.00

233 MW Safari Whiz Steve Sours 12.00

74 TR Dualyaordontya Freddie Davis 9.00

534 Rip Wheeler Belinda Lashea 6.00

16 WH Chu Larue Burgess Jonathan 4.00

17 Red Chris Callahan 2.00

640 King of Hearts Finleigh Herring 2.00

Novice Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

1300 Khromed With Desire Olivia Williams 49.00

248 Mr Smooth Gin Courtny N. Nobles 32.00

244 Barbie Cristen Sala 27.00

233 MW Safari Whiz Steve Sours 12.00

237 Sterling Caroline Turbeville 10.00

74 TR Dualyaordontya Freddie Davis 9.00

534 Rip Wheeler Belinda Lashea 9.00

101 SLS Corner Affair Leslie Simmons 7.00

250 Rustler Dun It Shelli Day - Winship 6.00

800 Beau Machine Maddie Bullard 5.00

16 WH Chu Larue Burgess Jonathan 4.00

12 Doc Jesse Duck Paul M. Casper 4.00

226 Smartonguardmysocks Keagan Bunker 4.00

6 Strutin For Gold Kaitlyn Pierce 3.00

17 Red Chris Callahan 2.00

640 King of Hearts Finleigh Herring 2.00

18 JJ Southern Do Gracie Newberry 2.00

691 Whizin Pepto Natalie Boykin 1.00

Novice Show Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

1300 Khromed With Desire Olivia Williams 25.00

248 Mr Smooth Gin Courtny N. Nobles 18.00

244 Barbie Cristen Sala 14.00

237 Sterling Caroline Turbeville 10.00

101 SLS Corner Affair Leslie Simmons 7.00
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250 Rustler Dun It Shelli Day - Winship 6.00

800 Beau Machine Maddie Bullard 5.00

226 Smartonguardmysocks Keagan Bunker 4.00

12 Doc Jesse Duck Paul M. Casper 4.00

6 Strutin For Gold Kaitlyn Pierce 3.00

534 Rip Wheeler Belinda Lashea 3.00

18 JJ Southern Do Gracie Newberry 2.00

691 Whizin Pepto Natalie Boykin 1.00

Novice W/T Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

7 U R Vital Nolan Pierce 12.00

Open 2 & Under High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

14 UnZipped At Midnight Gina Smiley 12.00

8 Crome Guns Hannah Oberman 10.00

Open Cattle Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

160 4K Banquet Chance Kelley 21.00

251 Quick Trippin Tricia Craft 17.00

228 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 12.00

146 Willy Pete Caroline Snow-Dodson 8.00

271 Rebell At Heart Peyton Frizzelle 7.00

692 Rubys Metal Cat Janene Jackson 7.00

233 MW Safari Whiz Chance Kelley 6.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Joey Lewis 4.00

227 Goose Nicole Stefanides 3.00

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Wesley Quinn 3.00

Open Jr. Horse Cattle Class HP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

691 Whizin Pepto Janene Jackson 19.00

143 Chief Caroline Snow-Dodson 18.00

231 Ophelia Jordan Murphy 16.00

11 Dancin Catt Jordan Murphy 9.00
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Open Jr. Horse Overall HP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

143 Chief Caroline Snow-Dodson 46.00

691 Whizin Pepto Janene Jackson 43.00

231 Ophelia Jordan Murphy 35.00

11 Dancin Catt Jordan Murphy 9.00

Open Jr. Horse Show Class HP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

143 Chief Caroline Snow-Dodson 28.00

691 Whizin Pepto Janene Jackson 24.00

231 Ophelia Jordan Murphy 19.00

Open Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

160 4K Banquet Chance Kelley 50.00

251 Quick Trippin Tricia Craft 38.00

692 Rubys Metal Cat Janene Jackson 12.00

228 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 12.00

146 Willy Pete Caroline Snow-Dodson 8.00

271 Rebell At Heart Peyton Frizzelle 7.00

233 MW Safari Whiz Chance Kelley 6.00

399 Smartasagovernerscat Joey Lewis 4.00

229 Rocky Joey Lewis 4.00

227 Goose Nicole Stefanides 3.00

260 TS Hal Of a Knight Wesley Quinn 3.00

Open Show Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

160 4K Banquet Chance Kelley 23.00

251 Quick Trippin Tricia Craft 21.00

229 Rocky Joey Lewis 4.00

Sr. Youth Cattle Class High-Poin

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

76 Baby Pepto Micah Davis 20.00

271 Rebell At Heart Peyton Frizzelle 17.00
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228 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 17.00

340 Splinter Rey Ava Rose M. Heilig 7.00

724 CD Sugar Coated Cooper Clardy 6.00

639 Senior Otie Quixote Alli Jackson 4.00

13 Boone Lia Schmidt 3.00

5 Dual Rey Taz Sara Puryear 3.00

793 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 2.00

672 MH Make Mine A BOON Theresa A. Porter 2.00

595 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 2.00

Sr. Youth Overall High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

271 Rebell At Heart Peyton Frizzelle 40.00

228 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 39.00

724 CD Sugar Coated Cooper Clardy 22.00

76 Baby Pepto Micah Davis 20.00

672 MH Make Mine A BOON Theresa A. Porter 16.00

595 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 8.00

340 Splinter Rey Ava Rose M. Heilig 7.00

793 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 7.00

13 Boone Lia Schmidt 6.00

639 Senior Otie Quixote Alli Jackson 4.00

800 Beau Machine Maddie Bullard 4.00

5 Dual Rey Taz Sara Puryear 3.00

18 JJ Southern Do Gracie Newberry 1.00

237 Sterling Caroline Turbeville 1.00

Sr. Youth Show Class High-Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

271 Rebell At Heart Peyton Frizzelle 23.00

228 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 22.00

724 CD Sugar Coated Cooper Clardy 16.00

672 MH Make Mine A BOON Theresa A. Porter 14.00

595 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 6.00

793 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 5.00

800 Beau Machine Maddie Bullard 4.00

13 Boone Lia Schmidt 3.00

237 Sterling Caroline Turbeville 1.00

18 JJ Southern Do Gracie Newberry 1.00


